STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

	Receipt	#: 21-409265
State Clearinghouse	# (if applicable): 2021020357
Lead Agency: CITY OF BEAUMONT		08/24/2021
County Agency of Filing: RIVERSIDE	Document No:	E-202100896
Project Title: PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE WIDENING		
Project Applicant Name: CITY OF BEAUMONT`	Phone Number:((951) 769-8518
Project Applicant Address: 550 E 6TH STREET, BEAUMONT, CA 92223		***
Project Applicant: LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report Negative Declaration Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Project Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs County Administration Fee Project that is exempt from fees (DFG No Effect Determination (Form Attache		\$2,480.25 \$50.00
\square Project that is exempt from fees (Notice of Exemption)	Received	\$2,530.25
Signature and title of person receiving payment: Vannus & Dunn	my Deputy	
Notes:		



Lead Agency: City of Beaumont

ATTN: Carole Kendrick

Address: 550 East 6th Street

Beaumont, CA. 92223

FILED/POSTED

County of Riverside Peter Aldana Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder

E-202100896 08/24/2021 12:55 PM Fee: \$ 2530.25 Page 1 of 2

Removed: By: Deputy

(SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE)

Project Title

PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE WIDENING

Filing Type

	Environmental Impact Report
√	Mitigated/Negative Declaration
	Notice of Exemption
	Other:

<u>Notes</u>

Notice of Determination Appendix D To: From: Public Agency: City of Beaumont Office of Planning and Research Address: 550 East 6th Street U.S. Mail: Street Address: Beaumont, CA 92223 P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Contact: Carole Kendrick, Planner Manager Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 Phone: (951) 769-8518 County Clerk Lead Agency (if different from above): County of: Riverside Same as above Address: 4080 Lemon Street Address: Riverside, CA 92501 Contact: Phone: SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): SCH# 2021070147 Project Title: Pennsylvania Avenue Widening Project Project Applicant: City of Beaumont Project Location (include county): City of Beaumont, County of Riverside Project Description: The Project would widen and add two additional lanes to Pennsylvania Avenue, between 1st Street and 6th Street, consistent with the City of Beaumont General Plan Roadway Classification. Improvements are required for, new Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) sidewalk stormwater infrastructure, property frontage improvements, minor utility relocations, the existing Union Pacific Railroad (UPRR) at-grade crossing and I-10 Freeway ramp terminals within Caltrans right-of-way. This is to advise that the City of Beaumont has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency) described project on August 17, 2021 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date) described project. 1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: The City of Beaumont (https://www.beaumontca.gov/1125/Planning-Projects) ide: Carole Kendrick, Senior Planner Signature (Public Agency): Date: August 19, 2021 Date Received for filing at OPR: